

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 223 of 2024

Kedar Rana and others

.....Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr.

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

For the Appellant(s) :- Mr. Anurag Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Fahad Allam, A.P.P.

06/09.12.2024 Learned counsel for the respondent-State submits that order dated 24.10.2024 has been complied with and notice upon the respondent no.2 has been effected however, affidavit to that effect has not been filed and the same shall be filed in course of day.

2. Considering that notice upon the respondent no.2 has been effected however, affidavit to that effect has not been filed, this appeal is being adjourned.

3. It is expected that respondent no.2 will appear in the light of service report.

4. Let it appear on 20.02.2025.

5. Till the next date, interim relief granted earlier shall remain in force.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J)

Satyarthi