

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 223 of 2024**

Kedar Rana & Ors. ... .. Appellant(s)  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Anr ... .. Respondents

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR**  
-----

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Anurag Kumar, Advocate  
For the State : Mr. Fahad Alam, APP  
For the respondent No.2. :  
-----

**Order No. 07/ Dated 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2025**

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

2. Learned APP has filed an affidavit to the effect that notice has properly been served upon the respondent No.2 but it appears that despite proper service of notice, no-one has appeared on behalf of respondent No.2.
3. In view of the aforesaid fact, let one more opportunity be given to respondent No.2 to appear in this case, failing which, appropriate order shall be passed.
4. List this case on 02<sup>nd</sup> April, 2025.
5. In the meantime, interim order dated 24.10.2024 shall remain in force till next date.

**(Navneet Kumar, J.)**