

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 223 of 2024

1. Kedar Rana
2. Laxman Rana
3. Amriki Devi
4. Damodar Rana

.....Appellants

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Tulsi Das

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Anurag Kumar, Advocate
For the State : None

Order No: 09/ Dated: 06.05.2025

Learned counsel for the appellants is present. However, none appears on behalf of the State.

2. Put up this case on 3rd July 2025, till then, interim order dated 24.10.2024 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi) of this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Avinash/