

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 223 of 2024

Kedar Rana and Ors. Appellants

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Tulsi Das Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Anurag Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Fahad Allam, APP

14/Dated:21st January, 2026

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, this
Criminal Appeal is passed over for the day.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 21.01.2026
Saket/-