

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.223 of 2024

Kedar Rana & Ors.		
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		 Appellants
		 Respondents

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants	: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Fahad Allam, A.P.P.

....

18/04.05.2026

1. In spite of valid service of notice through the concerned police station, no one appears on behalf of the respondent No.2
2. Issue fresh notice upon the respondent No.2, at his present and correct address, under speed post as well as under ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within a week.
3. Till further orders, interim relief granted by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 24.10.2024 shall continue.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

04.05.2026
Shahid/
uploaded